SCHEDULE 5

Regulation 36(2)

AMENDMENTS

Instruments amended	References	Amendments to have effect
The Personal Protective Equipment at Work Regulations 1992		In regulation 3(3)(c) for the words "the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations 1987" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006"
The Health and Safety (Enforcing Authority) Regulations 1998	S.I. 1998/494	In Schedule 2 paragraph 4A for the words "the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations 2002" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006"
The Provision and Use of Work Equipment Regulations 1998	S.I. 1998/2306	In regulation 12(5)(b) for the reference to the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations 1987 substitute a reference to these Regulations
The Control of Substances Hazardous to Health Regulations 2002	S.I. 2002/2677	In regulation 5(1)(a)(iii) for the words "the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations 2002" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006"
The Fur Farming (Compensation Scheme) (England) Order 2004	S.I. 2004/1964	In Schedule 6 Part 6 paragraph 14(a)(i) and (ii) after the words "the Asbestos (Prohibitions) Regulations 1992" insert in each case the words "or, from 13th November 2006, by Part 3 of the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006"
The Health and Safety (Fees) Regulations 2006	S.I. 2006/336	In the heading to regulation 5 for the words "the Asbestos (Licensing) Regulations 1983" substitute "regulation 8 of the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006".
		In regulation 5(1) for the words "the Asbestos (Licensing) Regulations 1983(1) ("the 1983 Regulations")" substitute "regulation 8 of the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006 ("the 2006 Regulations")"
		In regulation 5(3) for the words "the 1983 Regulations" substitute "regulation 8 of the 2006 Regulations"
		In regulation 5(5) and (7) for the words "the 1983 Regulations" insert on each occasion the words "the Asbestos (Licensing) Regulations 1983 or regulation 8 of the 2006 Regulations"
		In regulation 6(3) for the words "the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations 2002(2)" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006"

⁽¹⁾ S.I. 1983/1649, as amended by S.I. 1986/392 and S.I. 1998/3233. (2) S.I. 2002/2675.

Instruments amended	References	Amendments to have effect
		In the heading to Schedule 4 for the words "the Asbestos (Licensing) Regulations 1983" substitute "regulation 8 of the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006".
		In Schedule 4 Table 1 column 1 after the words "work with asbestos" delete the words "insulation or asbestos coating or asbestos insulating board"
		In Schedule 5 row (b) columns 1 and 2 for the reference to the Control of Asbestos at Work Regulations 2002 substitute a reference to these Regulations
The Health and Safety (Enforcing Authority for Railways and Other Guided Transport Systems) Regulations 2006	S.I. 2006/557	In regulation 4(5) for the words "the Asbestos (Licensing) Regulations 1983" substitute "the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2006" and for the words "regulation 4" substitute "regulation 8"